
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts Vit. BH.

1 Victor Nedio 2005 POR 4½ 4 14½

2 Lorivaldo Silva 1403 POR 4 3 13½

3 Idalino Lopes 1542 POR 4 4 13½

4 Arlindo Roda 1741 POR 4 3 12½

5 Manuel Custodio 1766 POR 3½ 2 13

6 Ruaz Ramos 1334 POR 3½ 3 12½

7 Rogerio Magalhaes 1226 POR 3½ 3 11

8 Antonio Russo 1797 POR 3½ 3 11

9 Fernando Bernardo 1508 POR 3 2 13½

10 Joao Geada 1181 POR 3 2 13½

11 Jose Salgueiro 1522 POR 3 3 13½

12 Joao Sepanas 1680 POR 3 2 13

13 Amadeu Gaio 1425 POR 3 3 11

14 Adelino Rosario 1137 POR 3 3 10

15 Luis Severo 1372 POR 2½ 2 12½

16 Fernando Pereira 1097 POR 2½ 2 11

17 Abel Maia 1066 POR 2½ 2 10

18 Juliao Camacho 1231 POR 2 2 13

19 Jose Conceicao 1209 POR 2 1 12

20 Luis Prazeres 1138 POR 2 2 11½

21 Antonio Cristeta 1300 POR 2 2 11½

22 Fortunato Medronheira 1167 POR 2 2 11½

23 General Alfredo 1057 POR 2 2 10

24 Jaime Silva 850 POR 2 2 8

25 Deodato Eduardo 1219 POR 1½ 1 10

26 Manuel Jose 850 POR 1 1 10½

27 Ezequiel Cova 850 POR 1 1 9

28 Jose Carlos 850 POR 1 1 4½

29 Rui Sousa 850 POR ½ 0 8½

30 Jose Esteves 1123 POR 0 0 7½

31 Antonio Palhas 1192 POR 0 0 7

32 Jorge Rocha 1011 POR 0 0 4½

1 Capricho Setubalense 16  53½  61 

1 Victor Nedio 4½ 14½ 16½

2 Idalino Lopes 4 13½ 15½

3 Arlindo Roda 4 12½ 14½

4 Manuel Custodio 3½ 13 14½

2 1º Dezembro - Montijo 14  48   54 

1 Lorivaldo Silva 4 13½ 15½

2 Ruaz Ramos 3½ 12½ 13½

3 Rogerio Magalhaes 3½ 11 12

4 Amadeu Gaio 3 11 13
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3 União Banheirense 10½  51   56 

1 Fernando Bernardo 3 13½ 16

2 Joao Geada 3 13½ 14

3 Fernando Pereira 2½ 11 12

4 Juliao Camacho 2 13 14

4 Carlista - Montemor 10½  48   50½

1 Jose Salgueiro 3 13½ 13½

2 Joao Sepanas 3 13 14½

3 Abel Maia 2½ 10 10

4 Antonio Cristeta 2 11½ 12½

5 Os Amarelos - Setubal 9  44   47½

1 Adelino Rosario 3 10 11

2 Luis Severo 2½ 12½ 12½

3 Luis Prazeres 2 11½ 13½

4 Deodato Eduardo 1½ 10 10½

6 Os Amarelos B - Setubal 5  32   32 

1 Jaime Silva 2 8 8

2 Manuel Jose 1 10½ 10½

3 Ezequiel Cova 1 9 9

4 Jose Carlos 1 4½ 4½

7 União Setubalense 2½  30½  31 

1 General Alfredo 2 10 10½

2 Rui Sousa ½ 8½ 8½

3 Jose Esteves 0 7½ 7½

4 Jorge Rocha 0 4½ 4½


